FEMA Flood Surveys
Elevation Certificates and Letter of Map Amendments

Final Exam

1. The FIRM Map, or Firmette, provides which of the following information needed for
preparing a MT-1 Form or Elevation Certificate:

a.

b.
c.
d
e

Flood Zone the property is in
The Community Number
The panel number

The effective date

. All of the above

2. The community number on a FIRM map with 55073C0394G is:
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0394
0394G
55073C
C0394
55073

3. The flood zone that is in the 1% chance of flood is:
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C Zone
A Zone
V Zone
V and A Zone
B and A Zone

4. An AO Zone is an area with:

a.
b.

o

A zone with a .2% chance of flooding

A zone within the 1% chance of flooding and is subject to additional shallow
flooding

A zone subject to wave action

A zone with low chance of flooding

A zone that is not studied

5. The MT-1 Form is used to:
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Obtain flood insurance
Justify mitigation practices
Change flood zones
Request a LOMA

Both a and b

6. The Property Information Form requests which of the following information:
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The address of the property

The brief property description

If a structure is being requested to be removed
If a portion of the property is being removed
All of the above



10.

11.

12.

In the MT-1 Elevation Form the latitude and longitude will need to be shown to how
many decimal places?

N NEE

1

3
5
2
8

The Base Flood Elevation can be determined by:
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The FIRM Map in an AE Zone
The Ordinary High-Water Mark
A previous LOMA in the area
Both a and b

Both a and c

Additional information to be provided with the MT-1 Form are:

a.

®ooo

Copy of the deed for the property
A survey map of the property
Survey data from the field survey
Photos of the site

Both b and c

Elevation Certificate Section A8 is asking about flood openings. These openings

are:
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Basement windows

Openings that allow for water to flow through the structure during a flood
Garage doors

Bothaand b

Both a and c

Coastal Barrier Resource System information can be found at:

a.

©caoo

FEMA website

US Fish and Wildlife website
State websites

Local Government

FIRM Maps

The elevation of an attached garage should be taken at:
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The garage door

The entrance to the building
Top of the footings

Center of the garage

Top of the step to the garage



13. The machinery or equipment measured in Section C2 (e) is explained in:

a. An additional attachment

b. In Section C2 (e)

c. In Section H

d. Inthe comments portion of Section D
e. In Section J

14. Section H is used for:
a. Insurance purposes only
b. Requesting a LOMA
c. Supporting mitigation
d. Community flood management purposes
e. Bothcandd

15. The number of photos required to be submitted are:
2
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8
4
1
6
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